

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK)

MULTAN

No: Engg/ 20155/ 2022

Date: 28-03-2022

INVITATION TO BIDS (ITB)

PROCUREMENT OF JANITORIAL, GARDENING AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION, (MULTAN)

State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) Multan invites sealed bids from Service Providers, registered with Income Tax Department, who are on active taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue for providing Janitorial, Gardening and Maintenance Services at SBP BSC premises located at Multan.

Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at Engineering Unit, (Ph# 061-9200629), Mezzanine Floor, at SBP BSC, Multan. The documents can be obtained through an application on the letter head of the firm/company. Price of the bidding documents is 1000/- (non-refundable) which will be submitted in the form of Pay order/ Demand draft/ Cash, in the favor of SBP BSC.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in the Tender Drop Box kept in the Office of the PA to Chief Manager at 3rd Floor, State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation, SBP- BSC (Bank), Multan on or before 19-04-2022 till 11:00 AM. Bids will be opened on the same day at the same venue at 11:30 AM. In case the bid opening date fall on a public holiday, the bid will be opened on the next working day at the same time at the same venue. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and State Bank of Pakistan websites www.ppra.org.pk www.sbp.org.pk

-sd-

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC, Bank (Multan) Phone : 061-9200629